

PARENT CONTRACT

As the parent(s)/guardian(s) of _______, I agree to the following conditions, duties, and responsibilities that govern enrollment and attendance at Clear Choice Academies, Inc. ("Ocali Charter High School"):

WHEREAS, the undersigned parent(s)/guardian(s) has made a personal decision to enroll my child(ren) at Ocali Charter High School in order to provide my child with a unique educational opportunity;

WHEREAS, my desire and decision to enroll my child at Ocali Charter High School is based upon my desire to become an active partner in the education of my child; and

WHEREAS, I recognize that Ocali Charter High School is a public charter school of choice not entitlement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing;

- 1. As a parent of a student at Ocali Charter High School, my commitment is to abide by the following rules and regulations adopted by the Board of Trustees:
 - A. To recognize and embrace my role as having primary responsibility for the education of my child. As the leader of my child's educational team (that includes but not limited to, the parent, teachers, administration, other educational experts, etc.) I agree that I will act, always, as a part of this team in an effort to assist my child in the most effective and productive way possible.
 - B. To attend all conferences scheduled with any member of Ocali Charter High School staff. I understand that teachers are here to facilitate the overall growth of my child and all teachers are to be treated as the utmost professionals that they are and in turn they will treat me, the parent, with respect and reverence.
 - C. To provide transportation to and from school for my child. (To arrive no earlier than 8AM in the mornings) Or if my child is a bus rider, I understand that the bus is a privilege and if my child cannot follow the safety rules of the bus that privilege will be revoked and I will be responsible for transporting my child to and from school.

- D. To purchase uniforms for my child from Ocali Charter High School's Board approved supplier and ensure my child abides by the Dress Code of Ocali Charter High School. Furthermore, I acknowledge that I may also choose to purchase uniforms from other suppliers. However, I understand that any uniforms purchased from suppliers other than the Board-approved supplier must have the Ocali Charter High School approved logo embroidered on them. I agree to ensure that the logo is properly affixed to these uniforms in accordance with the school's guidelines.
- G. To be responsible for timely payment of any fees accrued to my account at Ocali Charter High School.
- H. To participate in Ocali Charter High School parent group meetings which are scheduled monthly throughout the school year.
- I. To ensure my child abides by Marion County Public Schools Code of Conduct, supplemented by Ocali Charter High School's Code of Conduct.
- J. To be civil and respectful in my interactions with all staff and administrators of Ocali Charter High School.
- 2. In order to enhance my child's academic growth, I agree to do the following:
 - A. To read and use information sent home by the school to keep parents informed of the academic topics to be introduced and studied in the classroom.
 - B. To provide a suitable time and place within the home for homework.
 - C. To assist my child in obtaining and regularly using a library card at the Public Library and allow for thirty minutes of reading daily.
 - D. To limit television and video games during the week and allow more time for reading, studying and family time.
 - E. To check my child's homework folder nightly.
 - F. To encourage my child to reach his or her academic level with deep commitment and enthusiasm for learning.
 - G. To have my child here on time each and every day.

SIGNATURE

By my signature below, I signify that I have read conditions and responsibilities outlined herein.	this agreement and I agree to abide by the
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date

Print Name